

BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quaday Avenue Lift Station No. 1
Phase 1 Improvements
Improvement Project No. 06-06

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, May 20, 2008.
 There were 6 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Site Work				<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Nodland Construction Co., Inc.</i>		<i>Parrott Contracting, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Class 5 Aggregate Base - 100% Crushed Recycle	150	TON	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00
3	Seed Mixture 260	50	LBS	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
4	Mulch Material Type I	1	TON	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
5	Silt Fence Type Machine Sliced	300	LF	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$4.80	\$1,440.00
6	Salvage and Reinstall Existing 8" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
7	Bollard	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"					<u>\$24,900.00</u>	<u>\$15,680.00</u>	<u>\$22,490.00</u>		

Bid Schedule "B" - Sanitary Sewer				<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>		<i>Nodland Construction Co., Inc.</i>		<i>Parrott Contracting, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Core Into Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
2	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Forcemain	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,455.00	\$4,365.00
3	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Drain Pipe	35	LF	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$115.00	\$4,025.00	\$52.00	\$1,820.00
4	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Flanged Joint Pipe	60	LF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$153.00	\$9,180.00
5	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Mechanical Joint Pipe	25	LF	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
6	12" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Mechanical Joint Pipe	25	LF	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$265.00	\$6,625.00
7	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,000	LBS	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$4.60	\$4,600.00
8	4" Plug Valve with Valve Box, Extension Stem and Gear Box	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,362.00	\$1,362.00
9	8" Plug Valve with Valve Box, Extension Stem and Gear Box	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,768.00	\$1,768.00
10	8" Plug Valve with Extension Stem	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,966.00	\$1,966.00
11	8" Check Valve	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
12	8" Flow Meter	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$6,420.00	\$6,420.00
13	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' - 8' Depth)	2	EA	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
14	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Extra Depth)	8	LF	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$360.00	\$2,880.00
15	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Casting and Lid	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$490.00	\$1,470.00
16	Install new pump, pump base, guide rails and associated appurtenances	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00
17	Forcemain Bypass - Includes: bypass pump and piping, installation/removal of same	1	LS	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
18	Construct Concrete Pad for Proposed Control Panel	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"					<u>\$117,500.00</u>	<u>\$142,025.00</u>	<u>\$125,181.00</u>		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quaday Avenue Lift Station No. 1
Phase 1 Improvements
Improvement Project No. 06-06**

Bid Schedule "C" - Watermain				R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.		Nodland Construction Co., Inc.		Parrott Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Relocate Existing Hydrant	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
2	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
3	Ductile Iron Fittings	125	LBS	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$1.55	\$193.75	\$4.60	\$575.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"					<u>\$6,350.00</u>	<u>\$1,818.75</u>	<u>\$3,275.00</u>		

Bid Schedule "D" - Electrical				R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.		Nodland Construction Co., Inc.		Parrott Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Electrical Work - Install (3) new VFDs, Control Panel, PLC, SCADA upgrades, etc.	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$54,500.00	\$54,500.00	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"					<u>\$60,000.00</u>	<u>\$54,500.00</u>	<u>\$64,500.00</u>		

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:				R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.		Nodland Construction Co., Inc.		Parrott Contracting, Inc.	
Total Base Bid Schedule A through D				<u>\$208,750.00</u>	<u>\$214,023.75</u>	<u>\$215,446.00</u>			

BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quaday Avenue Lift Station No. 1
Phase 1 Improvements
Improvement Project No. 06-06

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, May 20, 2008.
 There were 6 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Site Work				<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>		<i>Northdale Construction Co. Inc.</i>		<i>CCS Contracting, Inc.</i>	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Class 5 Aggregate Base - 100% Crushed Recycle	150	TON	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$28.76	\$4,314.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00
3	Seed Mixture 260	50	LBS	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
4	Mulch Material Type I	1	TON	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
5	Silt Fence Type Machine Sliced	300	LF	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.58	\$1,074.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
6	Salvage and Reinstall Existing 8" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
7	Bollard	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"					\$12,450.00	\$22,913.00	\$20,950.00		

Bid Schedule "B" - Sanitary Sewer				<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>		<i>Northdale Construction Co. Inc.</i>		<i>CCS Contracting, Inc.</i>	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Core Into Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
2	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Forcemain	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Drain Pipe	35	LF	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$62.72	\$2,195.20	\$60.00	\$2,100.00
4	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Flanged Joint Pipe	60	LF	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$103.70	\$6,222.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
5	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Mechanical Joint Pipe	25	LF	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$77.29	\$1,932.25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
6	12" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 - Mechanical Joint Pipe	25	LF	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$94.66	\$2,366.50	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
7	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,000	LBS	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.20	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
8	4" Plug Valve with Valve Box, Extension Stem and Gear Box	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,717.78	\$1,717.78	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	8" Plug Valve with Valve Box, Extension Stem and Gear Box	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,224.09	\$2,224.09	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	8" Plug Valve with Extension Stem	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,421.04	\$2,421.04	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
11	8" Check Valve	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,656.48	\$3,656.48	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	8" Flow Meter	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,110.57	\$6,110.57	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
13	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' - 8' Depth)	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,532.46	\$9,064.92	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
14	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Extra Depth)	8	LF	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$293.93	\$2,351.44	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
15	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Casting and Lid	3	EA	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$616.74	\$1,850.22	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
16	Install new pump, pump base, guide rails and associated appurtenances	1	LS	\$31,600.00	\$31,600.00	\$28,890.00	\$28,890.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
17	Forcemain Bypass - Includes: bypass pump and piping, installation/removal of same	1	LS	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$66,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
18	Construct Concrete Pad for Proposed Control Panel	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"					\$135,445.00	\$148,802.49	\$151,900.00		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF OTSEGO
Quaday Avenue Lift Station No. 1
Phase 1 Improvements
Improvement Project No. 06-06**

Bid Schedule "C" - Watermain				<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>		<i>Northdale Construction Co. Inc.</i>		<i>CCS Contracting, Inc.</i>	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Relocate Existing Hydrant	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,597.03	\$1,597.03	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$964.24	\$964.24	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Ductile Iron Fittings	125	LBS	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$3.40	\$425.00	\$5.00	\$625.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"					<u>\$3,375.00</u>	<u>\$2,986.27</u>	<u>\$5,125.00</u>		

Bid Schedule "D" - Electrical				<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>		<i>Northdale Construction Co. Inc.</i>		<i>CCS Contracting, Inc.</i>	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Electrical Work - Install (3) new VFDs, Control Panel, PLC, SCADA upgrades, etc.	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$63,933.35	\$63,933.35	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"					<u>\$70,000.00</u>	<u>\$63,933.35</u>	<u>\$70,000.00</u>		

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>	<i>Northdale Construction Co. Inc.</i>	<i>CCS Contracting, Inc.</i>
Total Base Bid Schedule A through D	<u>\$221,270.00</u>	<u>\$238,635.11</u>	<u>\$247,975.00</u>